Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒

RE

03-09-2001

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa

ne attached original documents or copy

thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Abiff Manufacturing Corporation	Name: Henry Sperber Internal Address: Street Address: 8 Red Fox Lane			
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership [x] Corporation - State Colorado □ Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ [x] No  3. Nature of conveyance  [x] Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other  Effective Date: January 12, 2001	City: Englewood State: CO ZIP: 80111  [x] Individual(s) citizenship U.S.A.  Association  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes [x] No  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes [x] No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  Trademark Application No.(s) 75/561,454  Additional numbers attack	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,257,655; 1,136,018; 1,805,109; 2,310,217; 2,051,067; 1,374,218; hed?   Yes [x] No			
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved			
Name: Miriam Drickman Trudell Internal Address: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C. Suite 1200	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 190.00  ⊠ Enclosed  □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.			
Street Address: 1560 Broadway  City: Denver State: CO ZIP 80202-5141	Deposit account number: 19-1970  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
70, F0 - 1	E THIS SPACE			
FS:48 atement and signature. 150.00 0P	February 19, 2001  Date  ttachments and document:  Tisk true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original attached copy is a true copy o			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231	I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, WASHINGTON, DC 20231 ON February 19, 2001  SHERIDAN ROSS P. C. J.			

REEL: 002247 FRAME: 0760

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment by Abiff Manufacturing Corporation, ("Abiff"), a Colorado corporation, having a place of business at 2185 S. Jason Street, Denver, Colorado 80223, to Henry Sperber ("Sperber"), an individual, having an address of 8 Red Fox Lane, Englewood, Colorado 80111, to become effective upon the signature date provided for hereinbelow ("Effective Date").

WHEREAS, Abiff is the owner of rights in the marks listed in Schedule A ("Marks"), and all U.S. and foreign applications and registrations therefor, and is desirous of assigning the Marks and all U.S. and foreign applications and registrations therefor, to Sperber.

WHEREAS, Sperber is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the Marks and all U.S. and foreign applications and registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Abiff does hereby assign to Sperber all right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and all U.S. and foreign registrations and applications therefor.

ABIFF MANUFACTURING CORPORATION

Henry Sperber President

Subscribed and sworn before me on this / day of \( \lambda \)

Henry Sperber.

(Affix Seal)

My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires

ary Public signature)

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 002247 FRAME: 0761

## **SCHEDULE A**

Mark	Country	Application No.	Registration No.
		Application Date	Registration Date
BLOWMATIC	U.S.	75/561,454	
		09/29/1998	
AIRE-BLOC	U.S.	75/267,239	2,257,655
		04/01/1997	06/29/1999
ARK-SEAL	U.S.	73/164,859	1,136,018
		04/03/1978	05/27/1980
FIBERIFFIC	U.S.	74/276,541	1,805,109
		05/15/1992	11/16/1993
BIBS	U.S.	75/309,032	2,310,217
		06/16/1997	01/25/2000
SOFT MOLD BATT	U.S.	74/392,270	2,051,067
		05/18/1993	04/08/1997
BLOW-IN BLANKET	U.S.	73/456,422	1,374,218
		12/09/1983	12/03/1985
BLOW-IN BLANKET	Canada	569,470	346,060
		09/18/1986	10/07/1988

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/26/2001 REEL: 002247 FRAME: 0762